
SAINT THOMAS                   AQUINAS KNIGHTS

St. Thomas Aquinas High School

Location
2121 Reno Drive

Louisville, Ohio 44641
330-875-1631

School Information
Founded: 1964

Religious Afflication: Catholic
Diocese of Youngstown

School Colors: Black & Vegas Gold
Nickname: Knights

Administration
President: Joe French

Principal: Teresa Caserta
Assistant Principal: Scott Giammarco

Athletic Director: Nick Stanek
Assistant Athletic Director: Mike Rezac

Staff
Head Coach: Scott Giammarco
Assistant Coach: Nick Stanek

JV Head Coach: Kenny Thomas

Other Staff
Head Cheer Coach: Rachel Boggs

Assistant Cheer Coach: Camryn Oster 
Announcer:  

Scorebook: Tim May 
Scoreboard: Ryan Hill

Ball Boys: Lewis and Joey Giammarco

        
Cheerleaders

Lanaya Hunter, Dayrin Soler-Rodriguez 
Mackenzie Hawkins, Mira Lombardi

Ema Mazzarella, Matigan Scalia
Kendra Ford, Josie Bing

Tabitha Brown, Gabby Edmonds
Ahtziry Villegas-Camacho, Ta'Leyah Williams

Tynae Green, SkyLanae Clark
Hajile Danzy, Joceyln Powell, Jiana Mohr-Roberts

Basketball Schedule
2024-2025

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME BUS

Sat Nov 9 Walsh Jesuit Scrimmage Away 11:00 9:30
Wed Nov 13 Northwest Scrimmage AWAY 5:30 4:15
Thu Nov 14 Sandy Valley Scrimmage AWAY 5:30 4:15
Sat Nov 23 Hillsdale Scrimmage Home 10:00 ---

Wed Nov 27 Windam AWAY 4:30/6:00 2:45
Sat Dec 7 Triway STA 4:00/5:30 ---
Tue Dec 10 Ursuline STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Fri Dec 13 Rootstown AWAY 5:30/7:00 4:15
Tue Dec 17 Steubenville AWAY 5:30/7:00 3:00
Fri Dec 20 Warren JFK AWAY 5:30/7:00 3:45
Fri Dec 27 Canton Central Catholic STA 5:30/7:00 ---

Mon Dec 30 Kidron Central Christian AWAY 6:00/7:00 4:15
Fri Jan 3 Mogadore  STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Fri Jan 10 Lake Center Christian STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Tue Jan 14 Youngstown Chaney STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Fri Jan 17 Youngstown East STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Sat Jan 18 Rittman AWAY 5:30/7:00 3:30
Tue Jan 21 Youngstown Valley Christian AWAY 5:30/7:00 3:30
Fri Jan 24 Rootstown STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Tue Jan 28 Urban Scholars STA 5:30/7:00 ---
Fri Jan 31 Warren JFK STA 5:30/7:00 ---

Mon Feb 3 Lake Ridge Academy ** STA 4*/5:30/7:00 ---
Fri Feb 7 Mogadore AWAY 5:30/7:00 4:15
Tue Feb 11 Medina Christian AWAY 5:30/7:00 3:30
Fri Feb 14 Lake Center Christian AWAY 5:30/7:00 4:15

Thu Feb 20 Andrews Osborne AWAY 5:30/7:00 3:45

**8th grade will play prior to the JV


